

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-4796 Version: 1 Name: EKI Payment Only

Type: Payment Approval Status: Approved

File created: 8/5/2022 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 9/22/2022 Final action: 9/22/2022

Title: PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL

Department(s): Cook County Assessor's Office

Action: Request for Payment Only

Payee: Electronic Knowledge Interchange, Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Good(s) or Service(s): Consulting Services

Fiscal Impact: FY2022 \$350,000.00

Accounts: 11282.1040.18910.520840 (GIS Special Purpose Fund); 11286.1040.60162.520840

(ARPA Funding)

Contract Number(s): 2105-07061

Summary: This payment only request is associated with a formal contract between Cook County and Electronic Knowledge Interchange, Inc. The term of the contract expired in July 2022 prior to the receipt of the remaining invoices and the CCAO was not able to generate a PO release in order to process payment. The services outlined on the invoices are within the scope of the original contract and pertain to consulting services that support an office-wide change management process related to

the transition from legacy IT and management systems to Tyler's iasWorld.

Sponsors:

Indexes: FRITZ KAEGI, Cook County Assessor

Code sections:

Attachments:

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|------------------------|---------|--------|
| 9/22/2022 | 1 | Board of Commissioners | approve | Pass |

PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL

Department(s): Cook County Assessor's Office

Action: Request for Payment Only

Payee: Electronic Knowledge Interchange, Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Good(s) or Service(s): Consulting Services

Fiscal Impact: FY2022 \$350,000.00

File #: 22-4796, Version: 1

Accounts: 11282.1040.18910.520840 (GIS Special Purpose Fund); 11286.1040.60162.520840 (ARPA Funding)

Contract Number(s): 2105-07061

Summary: This payment only request is associated with a formal contract between Cook County and Electronic Knowledge Interchange, Inc. The term of the contract expired in July 2022 prior to the receipt of the remaining invoices and the CCAO was not able to generate a PO release in order to process payment. The services outlined on the invoices are within the scope of the original contract and pertain to consulting services that support an office-wide change management process related to the transition from legacy IT and management systems to Tyler's iasWorld.